
REPORT. OF THE 

. ( ;Oj\fl\IITTEE ON CO-OPERATION 

IN MADPv\S 

1939-4.fJ 

>1 .'.DR AS 
PRIN't;. D BY Tlll~ .3\J.PERINTEND'' :'l' 

>\"ERNMENT PR..b:SS 
1.94() 

Price, R.•. 2-i2-0 . 



~nhtrnmtnt nf IJa:bras 
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

G.O. No. 1401, 21st June 1940 
. Co-operative Societies-committee on Co-operation-Report-
Pub)ished. 

READ-the following papers :-

q .0. No. 357, Development, dated lOth February 1939. 

From the Chairman, Committee on Co-operation, 
dated 15th May 19.40, No. Spl. 11/40. 

Order-· No. 1461, Development, dated 21st ;rune 1940. 

The Government direct that the Report of the Committee on 
Co-operation in Madras be published. 

2. The Government desire to express their cordial thanks to 
the Chairman and to· the members of the Committee for their 
·valuable work. 

(By order of_ His Excellency the Governor) 

C. P. KARUNAKAEA MENON, 
SeCTetary to Go11ernment. 

To the Registrar of Co-operative Societtes. 
, Director of Agriculture. 
, Director of Industries and Commerce. 
, Director of Fisheries . 
., Commissioner of Labour. 
, Pnblic Department. · . 
, Chairman of the Committee on Co-operation. 
, Membera of the Committee • 
., Superintendent, Government P_ress. 

J>ie••· 



REPORT OF THE 

COMMITTEE ON CO-OPERATION 

IN MADRAS 

1939-40 

MADRA!! 
PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENi' 

GOVERNMENT PRESS 
194>0 



CONTENTS 

Chapter number. 

I The Committee and its work 
II Historico.l retrospect and a general survey 

m Rural indAbtsdness .. 
IV Land mortgage banks 
v 
VI 

VII -
Agricultural credit societies 
Societies for scheduled classes and aboriginal and hill tnoes. 
Urban co-operative credit societies and employees 

societies . . . . 
VITI Co-operative central financing organ~zn.tions 

IX Co-operative marketing societ;es 
X Handloom industry and weavors' soc"eties 

XI Cottage industries 
XII Women 'a societies 

XIII Co.operation and rnral reconstrnction 
XIV Thrilt and savings 
XV Supervision, education and tra;ning 

XVI Statutory fqnctions of the Registrar 
XVII Government and non·oflic'al staff 

XVIU Legislation •• 
XIX. Conclusion •. 

Detailed summary of recommendations 

Notes of di888nt by members-
! Sri R. Snryanarayana Rao 
2 ., K. Bhashyam •• 
3 ., T. A. Ramalingam Chettiyar 
4. ., Diwan Bahadur K. Deivasikhsmani Mudaliyar 

Notes by members-
! Sri J. Sivashunmngam Pillai 
2 Dr. P •. J. Thomas •• 
3 Sri A. Karunakara Menon 
4. ., V. Kurmayya 
5 ., P.N.S.Ayyar •• 

Appendices :-
I Act-Amendments 

U Province of Madras-General background and its influence on 

PA.GB. 

1 
7 

71 
07 

123 
186 

196 
212 
243 
263 
270. 

272 
274 
292 
303 
315 
328 
338 
342 

350 

387 
405 
419 
433 

435 
437 
439 
441 
443 

4.45 

co-operaticn . • 490 
ill Honse bu'lding soo'eties • • 498 

IV Sri V. V. Giri's speech ·•. 507 
V Queatiounaire iosued by the Government 510 


