

## REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON CO-OPERATION IN MADRAS 1939-40

A .' D R A S PRINT: D BY THE SUPERINTENDE :T WERNMENT PRESS 1940 Price, Rs. 2-12-0







#### DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

### G.O. No. 1461, 21st June 1940

Co-operative Societies-Committee on Co-operation-Report-Published.

**READ**—the following papers :—

G.O. No. 357, Development, dated 10th February 1939.

From the Chairman, Committee on Co-operation, dated 15th May 1940, No. Spl. 11/40.

#### Order-No. 1461, Development, dated 21st June 1940.

The Government direct that the Report of the Committee on Co-operation in Madras be published.

2. The Government desire to express their cordial thanks to the Chairman and to the members of the Committee for their valuable work.

(By order of His Excellency the Governor)

C. P. KARUNAKARA MENON, Secretary to Government.

To the Registrar of Co-operative Societies. ,, Director of Agriculture. ,, Director of Industries and Commerce. ,, Director of Fisheries.

- Commissioner of Labour. ...
- Public Department. ;;
- Chairman of the Committee on Co-operation. ,,
- 22
- Members of the Committee. Superintendent, Government Press. \$2

Press.



# REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON CO-OPERATION IN MADRAS 1939-40

MADRAS PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT GOVERNMENT PRESS 1940

#### CONTENTS

Chapter	number.						LYAGE.
I		its work		••			1
n					••	••	7
III	-	-		••		•••	71
IV		• •		••			97
v	Agricultural credit e			••		•••	123
VI	-				und hill tri	bes.	186
VI				-			
~	societies	••	••	••	••	••	198
VII	Co-operative centre	l financir	organ <sup>i</sup>	zations		••	212
12	Co-operative marke	ting soci	eties	••	••	••	243
X	Handloom industry	and wea	vors' soc	eties	••	••	263
X	I Cottage industries	••	••	••	••	••	270
XII	Women's societies	••	••	••	••	• •	272
XIII	Co-operation and ru	ral recon	struction	••	••	••	274
XIV		••	••	••	••	• •	292
XV	x ··· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	••	• •	••	303
XVI	Statutory functions	of the R	egistrar	- •	••	••	315
XVII		n-official	staff	••	••	••	328
XVIII		••	••	••	• •	••	338
XIX	Conclusion	••	••	••		••	342
Detailed summary of recommendations						••	350
	. Suryanarayana Rao	••	••		••	••	387
	Bhashyam	••	• •	••	••		405
	A. Ramalingam Chet			••	••		419
	iwan Bahadur K. Dei	•	ani Mud	aliyar	••	••	433
				-	•		
-	members-						40 m <sup>-</sup>
	. Sivashunmugam Pilla		••	••	••	* *	435
	J. Thomas	••	••	••	••	••	437
	. Karunakara Menon		**	••	••	••	439
••	. Kurmayya	••	••	••	• •	••	44I
5 "P	. N. S. Ayyar	••	••		••	••	443
Appendic							
I Ac	t—Amendments	• •	••	• •	••	••	445
II Pr	ovince of Madras—Ge	neral bao	kground	and its	influence	on	
	co-operation	• •	••	••	••	••	490
	use building societies	• •	••	••	••	••	498
	V. V. Giri's speech	••	••	••	••	••	507
V Qu	estionnaire issued by 1	he Gover	ment	••	• •	••	510